
14 Greater KashmirSRINAGAR | July 27, 2014, Sunday

BEFORE THE TEHSILDAR AWANTIPORA 

(M.Y. Mir) Executive Magistrate 1st Class Awantipora
Subject:  Land alienation case of Amar Nath Pandita S/o Late Sh. Hari Ram 

R/o Nursing Garh Balgarden Srinagar at Present Sec. 9 Nanak Nagar 
Jammu (Migrant)

NOTICE INVITING OBJECTIONS
The aforementioned land owner intend to alienate his proprietary land measuring 
1 Kanal 7 Marla under Survey No. 987/453 (Old) New 403 situated in village 
Jawbrara Tehsil Awantipora through his attorney holder viz. Bashir Ahmad 
Dar S/o Gh. Muhammad Sultan Dar R/o Dogripora Tehsil Awantipora. The 
power of attorney is duly attested and registered by the Sub-Registrar Jammu 
vide Registration No. 8923 Page No. 119 Dated: 6/3/2007. The matter was 
subjudiced before 1st Additional Munsiff Jammu titled as Ali Muhammad Makroo 
S/o Muhammad Shaban Makroo R/o Padgampora Tehsil Awantipora District 
Pulwama Kashmir V/s Amar Nath Pandita S/o Hari Ram Pandita R/o 2nd Floor 
House No. 25 Sec. 9 Nanak Nagar Jammu (ii) Narinder Kumar Pandita S/o Sh. 
Amar Nath Pandita R/o 2nd Floor House No. 25 Sector 9 Nanak Nagar Jammu (iii) 
Bashir Ahmad Dar S/o Muhammad Sultan Dar R/o Dogripora Pulwama Kashmir. 
The Hon’ble Court has passed an order on 6/2/2012. The operative portion of 
which is as under “Non Applicant 1 to 3 are restrained from alienation the suit 
property in any manner till next date of hearing” this order is however subject 
to objections from other side plaintiff is directed to comply the requirements as 
per order 39 Rule 3 (A) (B) CPC immediately. As the P/s copy produced by the 
attorney holders the suit stands dismissed in default on 31/8/2012.
In this behalf objections, if any, are being called through this notice within 10 days 
from the publication of this notice. Thereafter proceedings under law will be taken. 
No objection will be accepted after the stipulated period.

SD/-
No. 1236-37/OQ/TA  Tehsildar 
Dated: 17/2/2014  Awantipora (OQ)CONVENOR : 9419066638

CONGRATULATIONS
We the colleagues and batch mates of Mohi Darakshan 
(Pharmacist SKIMS) from (Deptt.Of Pharmaceutical Sciences, 
University of Kashmir) congratulate  her for successfully 
completing Degree of M.Pharma and achieving First Position 
with Distinction in the Department of Pharmaceutical sciences 
University of Kashmir.
She has been a symbol of hard work and dedication and an 
inspiration for fellow colleagues and juniors throughout the 
time she completed her degree.

We Wish Her Best of Luck For Future

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

STATE LEVEL NODAL AGENCY FOR INTEGRATED 
WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYTI RAJ
OLD SECRETARIAT SRINAGAR

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE NO. 02/RD/SLNA OF 2014 DATED. 24-7-2014.
Applications as per the format Annexed as “A” to this advertisement notice addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, SLNA for IWMP , Old Secretariat, 
Srinagar are invited from the permanent residents of Jammu & Kashmir State for CONTRACTUAL engagement as “Engineering Professional (Civil) 
“ for the hand holding support and imparting field training for implementation and monitoring of works under IWMP projects for one year in the 
Districts of Baramulla , Shopian , Kargil , Ramban and Rajouri. Preference will be given to the candidates who are domicile of the District. The Last 
date for submission of applications by Registered post/Courier/Hand is 14th August, 2014 up to 4.00 PM at the Office of Chief Executive Officer, 
State Level Nodal Agency for IWMP, Department of Rural Development & Panchayti Raj, Old Secretariat, Srinagar , 190009 .

Eligibility & Qualification Requirements:
Candidate must have degree in Civil Engineering or at least three year Diploma in Civil Engineering and must have retired at least as 
Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil/PWD) Preference will be given to the candidates who have retired from the higher positions.

Age: Age as on date of issuance of this Advertisement should not be more than 65 years. 

Terms and conditions:-
I)   Candidates selected as Engineering Professional shall be paid fixed remuneration of Rs. 25000 (Twenty five thousands) per month 

or the difference between last pay drawn minus pension as per norms, whichever is less”.
II)   There should not be any investigation/FIR pending in any police station/crime Branch/Vigilance organization/court of law/any 

department against the applicant. Selected candidates have to furnish an affidavit to this effect before being allowed to join.
III)   Contractual engagement shall be initially for a period of one year linked to the performance and as per the need of the projects of the districts. 

SLNA can terminate the contract at any time after giving one month notice to the candidate or on payment of one month advance salary.
IV) Selected candidate can be assigned the task in any of the District in the State.
V)  Candidates will submit photocopies of the following documents with their application form.
 a) All required degree /marks Certificates.
 b) State Subject Certificate.
 c) Date of Birth Certificate.
 d) Two passport size photographs oneself attested pasted on application and another pinned with the application form.
 e) Photocopies of service book and pension book.
 f ) All the certificates /documents attached with the application form should be self attested with the attestation of a Gazetted Officer.

Annexure “A” to advertisement Notification No. 02/RD/SLNA of 2014 dated. 24-7-2014
Chief Executive Officer, State Level Nodal Agency for IWMP Department of Rural Development & Panchayti Raj Old Secretariat, Srinagar, 
Kashmir, 190009.
Subject: Application form for CONTRACTUAL Engagement as Engg . Professional (Civil) 
Reference:- Advertisement Notification No. .................................................... dated ....................................................
 Name of the Applicant ..........................................................................................................................
 S/O, D/O, W/O .........................................................................................................................................
 Resident of .............................................................................................................................................
 District ..........................................Tehsil .......................................... Block ..........................................
 Date of Birth as per Matriculation Certificate ..........................................  Age (Year /Month/ Day) 
 E- Mail ID, if any ........................................................... Contact No. ...................................................
 Post applied for .................................................. District applied for ................................................
 Year and month of retirement ............................................................................................................
 Department from which retired .........................................Designation as on date of retirement

Academic Qualification.
Qualification Subject Year of Passing % age of marks obtained College /Institute/University from passed Remarks, if any
Diploma
Graduation
Any other

Any other information, which the candidate wants to place on record ________________________________________
Date: __________________, Place:__________________  

Signature with name of the applicant
Certified that:-
 1. The information given above is true and correct to my faith and belief and nothing has been concealed.
 2.  There is not any Case /FIR/ Investigation pending against me in any Department /Police Station /Crime /Vigilance Organization /

Court of Law.
Signature with name of the applicant

Note:-  1. Application which is found incomplete in any respect shall be rejected out rightly. 
   2. Applications received after expiry of the due date shall not be entertained.

Sd/- (Chairman, SLNA for IWMP) 
Secretary to Government, 

DIPK- 4423  Department of Rural Development & PR.

Affix self 
attested recent 

passport size 
photograph

M
-0

06

OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN
DISTRICT PURCHASE COMMITTEE

ANNATNAG

TENDER NOTICE
Sealed tenders duly affixed with Revenue Stamps worth Rs, 
5/-(Rupees: Five only) are invited on behalf of the Governor 
of Jammu and Kashmir from the Registered Manufactures/
Authorized Distributors/Dealers/wholesalers for supply 
of certain items of Drugs and Surgical Items for Health 
Department district Anantnag for the financial year 2014-
15. The tenders completed in all respects should reach the 
office of the Chief Medical Officer, Anantnag by or before 
9th August 2014(2.00 P.M which shall be opened on the 
next day or any other day convenient to the members of the 
Committee in presence of the interested tendrers / or their 
authorized representative. The detailed tender documents 
(drug list / terms & conditions) can be had from the Office of 
the Chief Medical Officer, Anantnag/ and can be downloaded 
from website of District Anantnag (www.anantnag.nic.in) 
the Tender should be accompanied with CDR of Rs 100000/- 
(Rupees One Lac only) pledged with the Chairman, District 
Purchase Committee, Anantnag The Chairman, District 
Purchase Committee, Anantnag reserves the right to accept 
or reject any tender without assigning any reasons thereof.
DIPK- 4364  Sd/- Chairman

M-006

NEWStwitter.com/GreaterKashmir_facebook.com/DailyGreaterKashmirepaper.GreaterKashmir.com


